UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

CPC PATENT TECHNOLOGIES PTY, LTD., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2022-00601 U.S. Patent No. 9,269,208

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. ANDREW SEARS



Case IPR2022-00601 U.S. Patent No. 9,269,208

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.53, Patent Owner CPC Patent Technologies PTY, Ltd., by and through its attorneys, will conduct examination by deposition of Andrew Sears, Ph.D. as follows:

Place: Remotely using videoconferencing means

Time: November 8, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. ET

Declarant's Name: Dr. Andrew Sears

The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed to this date and location for Dr. Sears' deposition.



Dated: October 31, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Darlene F. Ghavimi-Alagha/

Darlene F. Ghavimi-Alagha

Reg. No. 72,631 K&L GATES LLP

Darlene.Ghavimi@klgates.com

T: (512) 482-6919 F: (512) 482-6859

2801 Via Fortuna, Suite 650

Austin, Texas 78746

Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 31, 2022, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to be served on the following counsel for Petitioner by electronic mail to the following email address:

Jennifer C. Bailey
Adam P. Seitz
Erise IP
7015 College Blvd., Suite 700
Overland Park, Kansas 66211

Email: Jennifer.Bailey@eriseip.com Email: Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com Email: PTAB@eriseip.com

By: /Darlene F. Ghavimi-Alagha/

Darlene F. Ghavimi-Alagha

Reg. No. 72,631 K&L GATES LLP

Darlene.Ghavimi@klgates.com

T: (512) 482-6919 F: (512) 482-6859

2801 Via Fortuna, Suite 650

Austin, Texas 78746

Counsel for Patent Owner

